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HRES 361
Supporting the goals and ideals of "National Gun Violence Awareness Day" and "National Gun Violence
Awareness Month".

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: May 25, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Jun 7, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/361 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/361
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/361
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000385


Cosponsors  (33 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI May 25, 2017

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA May 25, 2017

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA May 25, 2017

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 25, 2017

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 25, 2017

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO May 25, 2017

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO May 25, 2017

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL May 25, 2017

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO May 25, 2017

Rep. Demings, Val Butler [D-FL-10] D · FL May 25, 2017

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL May 25, 2017

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH May 25, 2017

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL May 25, 2017

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA May 25, 2017

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI May 25, 2017

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 25, 2017

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI May 25, 2017

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 25, 2017

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD May 25, 2017

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA May 25, 2017

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 25, 2017

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL May 25, 2017

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL May 25, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS May 25, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA May 25, 2017

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA May 25, 2017

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 25, 2017

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 2, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 6, 2017

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Oct 3, 2017

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 6, 2018

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 11, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jun 7, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 HRES 913 Related bill Jun 5, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and
Investigations.

115 SRES 524 Related bill May 24, 2018: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S2937-
2938)

115 SRES 179 Related bill May 25, 2017: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S3223)

Summary  (as of May 25, 2017) 

Expresses support for the goals and ideals of National Gun Violence Awareness Month and National Gun Violence

Awareness Day.

Calls on the people of the United States to:

promote greater awareness of gun violence and gun safety;

wear orange on National Gun Violence Awareness Day;

concentrate heightened attention on gun violence during the summer months, when gun violence typically

increases; and

bring citizens and community leaders together to discuss ways to make the communities safer.

Actions Timeline

Jun 7, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
May 25, 2017: Introduced in House
May 25, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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